## **Public Notice-Fourteenth Finance Commission**

This public notice issued by the 14<sup>th</sup> Finance Commission constituted vide Presidential Order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2013, is being put in public domain for inviting suggestions on issues related to its Terms of Reference, from the members of the general public, institutions and organizations. This public notice has already been published in the leading national and state level news papers, and is also posted on the Commission's website (http://fincomdia.nic.in). While forwarding the suggestions/views to the Finance Commission in the manner prescribed at item No.10 of the Public Notice, it is requested that a copy of the same be also forwarded to the Nodal Officer-Fourteenth Finance Commission Cell, Finance Department, Government of J&K, in the following manner;

- 1) By post; Director, Resources & Institutional Finances/Special Secretary, Finance Department, Nodal Officer, 14<sup>th</sup> Finance Commission
  - a. Room No.48, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Main Building, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, J&K.
  - b. Room No.433, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Main Building, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar, J&K.

Or

2) Through e-mail: rashim.kashyap@nic.in